
BRATISLAVA CUP 2014
ECA Junior Cup, U14 Cup

16. – 17. 8. 2014

Bratislava, Čunovo

R. Bib Name Nat Club YOB Age Time Pen Run Cat Phase Points

1 9 GAJARSKÝ Patrik SVK Dukla LM 1991 OPEN 109,69 2 111,69 C1M SAT FINAL 60

2 6 SMOLARSKI Paweł POL KKK 1995 OPEN 113,16 2 115,16 C1M SAT FINAL 55

3 59 TRUMMER Timo GER LKV SA 1996 U18 112,35 4 116,35 C1M SAT FINAL 50

4 42 OULHEN Corentin FRA 1996 U18 116,62 0 116,62 C1M SAT FINAL 46

5 56 GURECKA Marko SVK Dukla LM 1996 U18 119,69 0 119,69 C1M SAT FINAL 44

6 24 STRAUß Thomas GER AKV Augsburg 1998 U16 120,93 0 120,93 C1M SAT FINAL 42

7 54 BESTE Florian GER Kanu-Club Hilden e,V, 1996 U18 113,20 8 121,20 C1M SAT FINAL 40

8 31 IVALDI Raffaello ITA Canoa Club Verona 1997 U18 121,36 0 121,36 C1M SAT FINAL 38

9 29 LERCH Adam CZE Klášterec 1998 U16 117,87 4 121,87 C1M SAT FINAL 36

10 37 NOWAK Przemyslaw POL 1997 U18 118,78 4 122,78 C1M SAT FINAL 34

11 57 BRAUNE Willi GER LKV SA 1996 U18 115,13 8 123,13 C1M SAT FINAL 32

12 15 BOURHIS Yves FRA 1998 U16 121,14 2 123,14 C1M SAT FINAL 31

13 53 MATULA Roman CZE Roudnice 1996 U18 119,45 4 123,45 C1M SAT FINAL 30

14 10 KIJ Rafal POL Start Nowy Sacz 1992 OPEN 112,21 12 124,21 C1M SAT FINAL 29

15 9 CHALOUPKA Václav CZE Olomouc 1998 U16 118,44 6 124,44 C1M SAT FINAL 28

16 58 KULIKOV Alexandr KAZ 1997 U18 121,47 4 125,47 C1M SAT FINAL 27

17 28 PŘÍHODA Matouš CZE USK Praha 1998 U16 120,06 8 128,06 C1M SAT FINAL 26

18 26 HEGER Tomáš CZE Dukla 1998 U16 120,97 8 128,97 C1M SAT FINAL 25

19 34 CECCON Paolo ITA CCKV Valstagna 1996 U18 125,45 4 129,45 C1M SAT FINAL 24

20 41 KOZUB Adam POL 1996 U18 122,75 10 132,75 C1M SAT FINAL 23

21 18 SEDLÁČEK Tomáš SVK ŠKP BA 1999 U16 124,31 10 134,31 C1M SAT FINAL 22

22 30 JEKLIN Jakob SLO KKSE 1998 U16 124,68 10 134,68 C1M SAT FINAL 21

23 7 TURNŠEK Urh SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 2000 U14 132,40 4 136,40 C1M SAT FINAL 19

24 47 LOOS Soren GER Kanu-Club Hilden e,V, 1997 U18 130,48 8 138,48 C1M SAT FINAL 17

25 25 NOVOTNÝ Jan CZE Olomouc 1998 U16 131,56 8 139,56 C1M SAT FINAL 15

26 20 MANDIA Mandi ITA CCKV Valstagna 1999 U16 135,66 6 141,66 C1M SAT FINAL 13

27 19 SEUMEL Paul GER LKV SA 1999 U16 143,55 10 153,55 C1M SAT FINAL 11

28 17 MRUZEK Vojtech CZE Opava 1998 U16 151,77 6 157,77 C1M SAT FINAL 9

29 38 LE BOURDONNEC Guillaume FRA 1996 U18 118,42 50 168,42 C1M SAT FINAL 7

30 55 MALYSHEV Roman RUS KRASNOJARSK 1996 U18 126,49 52 178,49 C1M SAT FINAL 5

31 4 SEUMEL Hannes GER LKV SA 2000 U14 170,31 10 180,31 C1M SAT FINAL 2

32 8 TALJAT Žiga SLO KKSE 1995 OPEN 125,61 56 181,61 C1M SAT FINAL 2

33 51 JANUR Dominik POL 1997 U18 127,40 56 183,40 C1M SAT FINAL 2

34 23 BULLO Carlo ITA CCKV Valstagna 1999 U16 131,58 54 185,58 C1M SAT FINAL 2

35 1 BRAUNE Leo GER LKV SA 2000 U14 184,48 4 188,48 C1M SAT FINAL 2

36 40 TOLIC Ivan CRO 1997 U18 146,56 56 202,56 C1M SAT FINAL 2

37 2 HEGER Vojtěch CZE Hradec Králové 2000 U14 153,82 54 207,82 C1M SAT FINAL 2

38 16 BORRMANN Eric GER LKV SA 1999 U16 163,06 58 221,06 C1M SAT FINAL 2

39 5 IĽANOVSKÝ Tomáš SVK KVSKV BA 1991 OPEN 182,35 56 238,35 C1M SAT FINAL 2

40 48 SHIROKOV Valeriy KAZ 1996 U18 140,91 104 244,91 C1M SAT FINAL 2

41 5 BERNAT Jaka SLO KKK Tacen 2002 U14 244,69 12 256,69 C1M SAT FINAL 2

42 52 LOWTHER Steven AUS 1996 U18 128,82 156 284,82 C1M SAT FINAL 2

43 22 HARLAK Marc GER LKV SA 1999 U16 182,91 158 340,91 C1M SAT FINAL 2

44 50 CRAWFORD Brodie AUS 1996 U18 140,82 2 142,82 C1M SAT HEATS 2

45 45 LE PONCIN Baptiste FRA 1996 U18 142,73 2 144,73 C1M SAT HEATS 2

46 49 CHAUMET Jules FRA 1996 U18 136,23 10 146,23 C1M SAT HEATS 2

47 46 OTTEN Joris NED 1997 U18 149,36 2 151,36 C1M SAT HEATS 2

48 44 GAŠPER Kovačič SLO KKSE 1997 U18 145,87 10 155,87 C1M SAT HEATS 2

C1 Men / Saturday



49 36 ZONJIC Jadran CRO 1997 U18 162,65 6 168,65 C1M SAT HEATS 2

50 35 POLES Malo FRA 1996 U18 142,56 54 196,56 C1M SAT HEATS 2

51 7 MOROZ Mykula UKR 1993 OPEN 144,12 54 198,12 C1M SAT HEATS 2

52 10 FINCO Simone ITA Emilia-Romagna 1998 U16 145,12 58 203,12 C1M SAT HEATS 2

53 39 SCHÚTZE Michael GER KSV Bad Kreuznach 1997 U18 195,71 10 205,71 C1M SAT HEATS 2

54 11 SZTUBA Kacper POL 1999 U16 126,71 102 228,71 C1M SAT HEATS 2

55 14 NIKULIN Ivan KAZ 1999 U16 178,01 58 236,01 C1M SAT HEATS 2

56 21 ŠTEKLÁČ Filip SVK Dukla LM 1998 U16 169,22 110 279,22 C1M SAT HEATS 2

57 6 MACÚŠ Ľudovít SVK ŽKV Žilina 2001 U14 184,22 108 292,22 C1M SAT HEATS 2

58 13 VAJDA Matúš SVK ŽKV Žilina 1999 U16 190,37 114 304,37 C1M SAT HEATS 2

59 27 TUCHSCHERER Lennard GER LKC Leipzig 1999 U16 117,55 208 325,55 C1M SAT HEATS 2

60 12 ZONJIC Mihovil CRO 1998 U16 221,15 112 333,15 C1M SAT HEATS 2

61 4 IGOR Tsviet UKR 1991 OPEN 139,02 260 399,02 C1M SAT HEATS 2

33 PALOU Oliver SVK KVSKV BA 1997 U18 54 DNF C1M SAT HEATS 1

1 10 KIJ Rafal POL Start Nowy Sacz 1992 OPEN 94,62 0 94,62 C1M SUN FINAL 60

2 11 BAĎURA Jerguš SVK ŠKP BA SŠŠR 1991 OPEN 92,56 4 96,56 C1M SUN FINAL 55

3 54 BESTE Florian GER Kanu-Club Hilden e,V, 1996 U18 95,68 2 97,68 C1M SUN FINAL 50

4 9 GAJARSKÝ Patrik SVK Dukla LM 1991 OPEN 96,27 2 98,27 C1M SUN FINAL 46

5 8 TALJAT Žiga SLO KKSE 1995 OPEN 98,88 2 100,88 C1M SUN FINAL 44

6 57 BRAUNE Willi GER LKV SA 1996 U18 98,94 2 100,94 C1M SUN FINAL 42

7 11 SZTUBA Kacper POL 1999 U16 100,99 0 100,99 C1M SUN FINAL 40

8 31 IVALDI Raffaello ITA Canoa Club Verona 1997 U18 100,64 2 102,64 C1M SUN FINAL 38

9 34 CECCON Paolo ITA CCKV Valstagna 1996 U18 99,75 4 103,75 C1M SUN FINAL 36

10 9 CHALOUPKA Václav CZE Olomouc 1998 U16 104,58 0 104,58 C1M SUN FINAL 34

11 58 KULIKOV Alexandr KAZ 1997 U18 103,24 2 105,24 C1M SUN FINAL 32

12 53 MATULA Roman CZE Roudnice 1996 U18 104,18 2 106,18 C1M SUN FINAL 31

13 24 STRAUß Thomas GER AKV Augsburg 1998 U16 102,76 4 106,76 C1M SUN FINAL 30

14 56 GURECKA Marko SVK Dukla LM 1996 U18 101,25 6 107,25 C1M SUN FINAL 29

15 29 LERCH Adam CZE Klášterec 1998 U16 105,44 2 107,44 C1M SUN FINAL 28

16 52 LOWTHER Steven AUS 1996 U18 104,21 4 108,21 C1M SUN FINAL 27

17 42 OULHEN Corentin FRA 1996 U18 108,67 2 110,67 C1M SUN FINAL 26

18 51 JANUR Dominik POL 1997 U18 110,90 2 112,90 C1M SUN FINAL 25

19 26 HEGER Tomáš CZE Dukla 1998 U16 112,85 2 114,85 C1M SUN FINAL 24

20 25 NOVOTNÝ Jan CZE Olomouc 1998 U16 111,70 4 115,70 C1M SUN FINAL 23

21 6 SMOLARSKI Paweł POL KKK 1995 OPEN 103,95 12 115,95 C1M SUN FINAL 22

22 35 POLES Malo FRA 1996 U18 111,72 6 117,72 C1M SUN FINAL 21

23 28 PŘÍHODA Matouš CZE USK Praha 1998 U16 107,23 12 119,23 C1M SUN FINAL 19

24 20 MANDIA Mandi ITA CCKV Valstagna 1999 U16 114,80 6 120,80 C1M SUN FINAL 17

25 40 TOLIC Ivan CRO 1997 U18 115,49 6 121,49 C1M SUN FINAL 15

26 2 HEGER Vojtěch CZE Hradec Králové 2000 U14 112,47 10 122,47 C1M SUN FINAL 13

27 45 LE PONCIN Baptiste FRA 1996 U18 120,06 6 126,06 C1M SUN FINAL 11

28 7 TURNŠEK Urh SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 2000 U14 122,84 6 128,84 C1M SUN FINAL 9

29 18 SEDLÁČEK Tomáš SVK ŠKP BA 1999 U16 124,89 8 132,89 C1M SUN FINAL 7

30 46 OTTEN Joris NED 1997 U18 123,42 10 133,42 C1M SUN FINAL 5

31 4 SEUMEL Hannes GER LKV SA 2000 U14 128,26 12 140,26 C1M SUN FINAL 2

32 1 BRAUNE Leo GER LKV SA 2000 U14 136,66 4 140,66 C1M SUN FINAL 2

33 30 JEKLIN Jakob SLO KKSE 1998 U16 101,40 52 153,40 C1M SUN FINAL 2

34 27 TUCHSCHERER Lennard GER LKC Leipzig 1999 U16 100,68 56 156,68 C1M SUN FINAL 2

35 41 KOZUB Adam POL 1996 U18 106,97 52 158,97 C1M SUN FINAL 2

36 19 SEUMEL Paul GER LKV SA 1999 U16 112,20 52 164,20 C1M SUN FINAL 2

37 15 BOURHIS Yves FRA 1998 U16 107,49 58 165,49 C1M SUN FINAL 2

38 38 LE BOURDONNEC Guillaume FRA 1996 U18 110,40 56 166,40 C1M SUN FINAL 2

39 22 HARLAK Marc GER LKV SA 1999 U16 121,01 60 181,01 C1M SUN FINAL 2

40 6 MACÚŠ Ľudovít SVK ŽKV Žilina 2001 U14 119,62 62 181,62 C1M SUN FINAL 2

41 10 FINCO Simone ITA Emilia-Romagna 1998 U16 140,41 64 204,41 C1M SUN FINAL 2

42 55 MALYSHEV Roman RUS KRASNOJARSK 1996 U18 110,53 104 214,53 C1M SUN FINAL 2

43 37 NOWAK Przemyslaw POL 1997 U18 111,12 106 217,12 C1M SUN FINAL 2

44 44 GAŠPER Kovačič SLO KKSE 1997 U18 118,60 12 130,60 C1M SUN HEATS 2

45 48 SHIROKOV Valeriy KAZ 1996 U18 107,69 54 161,69 C1M SUN HEATS 2

46 50 CRAWFORD Brodie AUS 1996 U18 108,48 54 162,48 C1M SUN HEATS 2

47 59 TRUMMER Timo GER LKV SA 1996 U18 116,39 52 168,39 C1M SUN HEATS 2

48 23 BULLO Carlo ITA CCKV Valstagna 1999 U16 117,14 60 177,14 C1M SUN HEATS 2

49 21 ŠTEKLÁČ Filip SVK Dukla LM 1998 U16 132,36 50 182,36 C1M SUN HEATS 2

50 14 NIKULIN Ivan KAZ 1999 U16 131,46 62 193,46 C1M SUN HEATS 2

51 16 BORRMANN Eric GER LKV SA 1999 U16 134,15 60 194,15 C1M SUN HEATS 2

52 13 VAJDA Matúš SVK ŽKV Žilina 1999 U16 136,13 64 200,13 C1M SUN HEATS 2

53 12 ZONJIC Mihovil CRO 1998 U16 145,28 66 211,28 C1M SUN HEATS 2

54 49 CHAUMET Jules FRA 1996 U18 117,05 106 223,05 C1M SUN HEATS 2

55 17 MRUZEK Vojtech CZE Opava 1998 U16 128,13 110 238,13 C1M SUN HEATS 2

56 5 IĽANOVSKÝ Tomáš SVK KVSKV BA 1991 OPEN 131,23 114 245,23 C1M SUN HEATS 2

57 39 SCHÚTZE Michael GER KSV Bad Kreuznach 1997 U18 148,60 110 258,60 C1M SUN HEATS 2

58 36 ZONJIC Jadran CRO 1997 U18 124,98 206 330,98 C1M SUN HEATS 2

C1 Men / Sunday



59 3 MRÁZ Juraj SVK KTK LM 2002 U14 198,30 204 402,30 C1M SUN HEATS 2

60 5 BERNAT Jaka SLO KKK Tacen 2002 U14 156,30 304 460,30 C1M SUN HEATS 2

33 PALOU Oliver SVK KVSKV BA 1997 U18 170,38 308 DNF C1M SUN HEATS 1

7 MOROZ Mykula UKR 1993 OPEN 102 DNF C1M SUN HEATS 1

1 2 VIKTORIA Us UKR 1993 OPEN 143,37 2 145,37 C1W SAT FINAL 60

2 4 FIŠEROVÁ Tereza CZE Roudnice 1998 U16 143,31 6 149,31 C1W SAT FINAL 55

3 2 STANOVSKÁ Soňa SVK ŠKP DK 2000 U14 151,79 6 157,79 C1W SAT FINAL 50

4 9 KONDRATENKO Xeniya KAZ 1999 U16 164,69 2 166,69 C1W SAT FINAL 45

5 13 ŠKÁCHOVÁ Monika SVK KTK LM 1999 U16 168,75 6 174,75 C1W SAT FINAL 42

6 3 ŘÍHOVÁ Eva CZE USK Praha 2000 U14 171,76 10 181,76 C1W SAT FINAL 39

7 24 MATULKOVÁ Jana CZE Dukla 1996 U18 156,18 58 214,18 C1W SAT FINAL 36

8 10 MACEKOVÁ Simona SVK ŽKV Žilina 1998 U16 171,23 56 227,23 C1W SAT FINAL 33

9 20 JANCZY Justyna POL 1997 U18 148,81 110 258,81 C1W SAT FINAL 30

10 3 KOPÚNOVÁ Katarína SVK ŠKP BA 1994 OPEN 208,08 68 276,08 C1W SAT FINAL 27

11 22 LAZKANO Miren ESP ATSS 1997 U18 148,45 154 302,45 C1W SAT FINAL 23

12 19 BARBA Marta ESP ATSS 1997 U18 203,17 164 367,17 C1W SAT FINAL 21

13 12 KOZYREVA Anastasia RUS 1998 U16 180,51 512 692,51 C1W SAT FINAL 19

11 HOLL Lena GER AKV Augsburg 1999 U16 136,76 202 DNF C1W SAT FINAL 17

15 7 BROSOVÁ Silvia SVK Dukla LM 1999 U16 184,11 110 294,11 C1W SAT HEATS 15

16 21 KOŠÁRKOVÁ Barbora CZE Opava 1996 U18 167,12 208 375,12 C1W SAT HEATS 13

17 14 GUROVA Julia UKR 1999 U16 179,76 404 583,76 C1W SAT HEATS 11

23 HENRY Margaux FRA 1996 U18 150 DNF C1W SAT HEATS 1

6 GLEJTEKOVÁ Simona SVK ŽKV Žilina 1999 U16 64 DNF C1W SAT HEATS 1

1 2 VIKTORIA Us UKR 1993 OPEN 120,43 4 124,43 C1W SUN FINAL 60

2 22 LAZKANO Miren ESP ATSS 1997 U18 121,76 6 127,76 C1W SUN FINAL 55

3 24 MATULKOVÁ Jana CZE Dukla 1996 U18 121,46 8 129,46 C1W SUN FINAL 50

4 4 FIŠEROVÁ Tereza CZE Roudnice 1998 U16 127,27 6 133,27 C1W SUN FINAL 46

5 20 JANCZY Justyna POL 1997 U18 128,39 10 138,39 C1W SUN FINAL 44

6 3 ŘÍHOVÁ Eva CZE USK Praha 2000 U14 141,65 2 143,65 C1W SUN FINAL 42

7 2 STANOVSKÁ Soňa SVK ŠKP DK 2000 U14 136,18 8 144,18 C1W SUN FINAL 40

8 12 KOZYREVA Anastasia RUS 1998 U16 152,76 2 154,76 C1W SUN FINAL 38

9 3 KOPÚNOVÁ Katarína SVK ŠKP BA 1994 OPEN 142,73 14 156,73 C1W SUN FINAL 36

10 9 KONDRATENKO Xeniya KAZ 1999 U16 147,25 12 159,25 C1W SUN FINAL 27

11 11 HOLL Lena GER AKV Augsburg 1999 U16 147,25 56 203,25 C1W SUN FINAL 23

12 13 ŠKÁCHOVÁ Monika SVK KTK LM 1999 U16 163,76 60 223,76 C1W SUN FINAL 21

13 6 GLEJTEKOVÁ Simona SVK ŽKV Žilina 1999 U16 152,92 110 262,92 C1W SUN FINAL 19

14 7 BROSOVÁ Silvia SVK Dukla LM 1999 U16 167,81 106 273,81 C1W SUN FINAL 17

15 21 KOŠÁRKOVÁ Barbora CZE Opava 1996 U18 146,84 156 302,84 C1W SUN FINAL 15

16 23 HENRY Margaux FRA 1996 U18 139,83 60 199,83 C1W SUN HEATS 13

17 19 BARBA Marta ESP ATSS 1997 U18 155,16 60 215,16 C1W SUN HEATS 11

18 14 GUROVA Julia UKR 1999 U16 172,36 354 526,36 C1W SUN HEATS 9

19 5 YURCHENKO Inna KAZ 1998 U16 262,82 460 722,82 C1W SUN HEATS 7

10 MACEKOVÁ Simona SVK ŽKV Žilina 1998 U16 155,97 62 DNF C1W SUN HEATS 1

1 11 BESTE Florian LOOS Soren GER Kanu-Club Hilden e,V, 1996 U18 130,36 4 134,36 C2M SAT FINAL 60

2 10 LE PONCIN Baptiste POLES Malo FRA 1996 U18 138,91 4 142,91 C2M SAT FINAL 55

3 9 GRUNWALD Paul TRUMMER Timo GER LKV SA 1996 U18 142,56 6 148,56 C2M SAT FINAL 50

4 1 ZAPLETAL Mikuláš ZAPLETAL Vojtěch CZE Dukla 2000 U16 146,46 6 152,46 C2M SAT FINAL 46

5 1 ŠIMIČÁK Martin SKUBÍK Jakub SVK Dukla LM 1996 OPEN 133,86 54 187,86 C2M SAT FINAL 44

6 4 FINCO Simone CARLINI Luca ITA Emilia-Romagna 1998 U16 172,16 18 190,16 C2M SAT FINAL 42

7 2 BORRMANN Eric BRAUNE Leo GER LKV SA 1999 U16 153,83 56 209,83 C2M SAT FINAL 40

8 5 SEUMEL Hannes SEUMEL Paul GER LKV SA 2000 U16 171,54 52 223,54 C2M SAT FINAL 38

9 8 CAVO Francesco QUECI Alberto ITA LNI Quinto 1996 U18 147,13 64 211,13 C2M SAT HEATS 36

10 3 VRUBLOVSKÝ Jan NOVOTNÝ Petr CZE Olomouc 1999 U16 145,70 212 357,70 C2M SAT HEATS 27

1 11 BESTE Florian LOOS Soren GER Kanu-Club Hilden e,V, 1996 U18 105,59 6 111,59 C2M SUN FINAL 60

2 1 ŠIMIČÁK Martin SKUBÍK Jakub SVK Dukla LM 1996 OPEN 111,81 4 115,81 C2M SUN FINAL 55

3 10 LE PONCIN Baptiste POLES Malo FRA 1996 U18 110,76 8 118,76 C2M SUN FINAL 50

4 1 ZAPLETAL Mikuláš ZAPLETAL Vojtěch CZE Dukla 2000 U16 116,91 6 122,91 C2M SUN FINAL 46

5 3 VRUBLOVSKÝ Jan NOVOTNÝ Petr CZE Olomouc 1999 U16 128,70 8 136,70 C2M SUN FINAL 44

6 2 BORRMANN Eric BRAUNE Leo GER LKV SA 1999 U16 137,11 4 141,11 C2M SUN FINAL 42

7 8 CAVO Francesco QUECI Alberto ITA LNI Quinto 1996 U18 113,12 60 173,12 C2M SUN FINAL 40

4 FINCO Simone CARLINI Luca ITA Emilia-Romagna 1998 U16 54 DNF C2M SUN FINAL 38

9 5 SEUMEL Hannes SEUMEL Paul GER LKV SA 2000 U16 135,44 110 245,44 C2M SUN HEATS 36

10 9 GRUNWALD Paul TRUMMER Timo GER LKV SA 1996 U18 119,39 162 281,39 C2M SUN HEATS 27

C1 Women / Saturday

C1 Women / Sunday

C2 Men / Saturday

C2 Men / Sunday



1 30 MÁLEK Andrej SVK ŠKP BA 1995 OPEN 103,55 0 103,55 K1M SAT FINAL 60

2 19 OULHEN Pol FRA 1996 U18 104,61 0 104,61 K1M SAT FINAL 55

3 34 MAIKRANZ Alexandr CZE Ostrava 1997 U18 105,27 0 105,27 K1M SAT FINAL 50

4 39 MAJERCZAK Krzysztof POL 1997 U18 105,95 0 105,95 K1M SAT FINAL 44

5 42 STRAUß Tomas GER AKV Augsburg 1998 U16 104,12 2 106,12 K1M SAT FINAL 43

6 51 OSCHMAUTZ Felix AUT Klagenfurt 1999 U16 106,33 0 106,33 K1M SAT FINAL 42

7 27 KANIŠČÁK Kamil SVK KDV Slávia BA 1987 OPEN 107,54 0 107,54 K1M SAT FINAL 41

8 43 MACÚŠ Richard SVK ŠKP BA SŠŠR 1997 U18 105,63 2 107,63 K1M SAT FINAL 40

9 55 STAHL Lukas GER Kanu-Ring e,V, Hamm 1999 U16 105,66 2 107,66 K1M SAT FINAL 39

10 12 TESTEN Niko SLO KKSE 1997 U18 104,17 4 108,17 K1M SAT FINAL 38

11 21 OKREGLAK Maciej POL KS Start 1993 OPEN 104,82 4 108,82 K1M SAT FINAL 34

12 38 JAKŠE Žan SLO KKK Tacen 1996 U18 107,82 2 109,82 K1M SAT FINAL 33

13 37 CWIK Kacper POL 1996 U18 108,59 2 110,59 K1M SAT FINAL 32

14 23 LEJMEL Eryk POL KKK 1995 OPEN 106,78 4 110,78 K1M SAT FINAL 31

15 29 STANOVSKÝ Jakub SVK ŠKP DK 1997 U18 109,87 2 111,87 K1M SAT FINAL 30

16 45 ŠTĚTKA Matěj CZE C, Budejovice 1996 U18 111,95 0 111,95 K1M SAT FINAL 29

17 28 ZWOLINSKI Pawel POL Start Nowy Sacz 1994 OPEN 110,52 2 112,52 K1M SAT FINAL 28

18 7 QUEMENEUR Malo FRA 1998 U16 110,56 2 112,56 K1M SAT FINAL 27

19 59 KANCLER Tine SLO KKSE 1999 U16 109,92 4 113,92 K1M SAT FINAL 26

20 18 RESZELEWSKI Paweł POL KKK 1994 OPEN 112,12 2 114,12 K1M SAT FINAL 25

21 23 GRUNWALD Paul GER LKV SA 1996 U18 110,22 4 114,22 K1M SAT FINAL 24

22 26 NABASKUES Unai ESP ATSS 1996 U18 108,72 6 114,72 K1M SAT FINAL 23

23 26 IGOR Tsviet UKR 1991 OPEN 112,78 2 114,78 K1M SAT FINAL 22

24 31 MANFREDA Val SLO KKK Tacen 1997 U18 112,87 2 114,87 K1M SAT FINAL 21

25 20 NOVAK Tim SLO KKK Ljubljana 1997 U18 112,98 2 114,98 K1M SAT FINAL 20

26 22 MUNSCH Manuel SUI 1993 OPEN 112,12 4 116,12 K1M SAT FINAL 19

27 46 ZAPLETAL Vojtěch CZE Dukla 1998 U16 115,24 2 117,24 K1M SAT FINAL 18

28 34 TURNŠEK Urh SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 2000 U14 115,32 2 117,32 K1M SAT FINAL 17

29 40 ZINOVYEV Pavel KAZ 1996 U18 115,44 4 119,44 K1M SAT FINAL 16

30 45 MARX Dimitri SUI SKV 1998 U16 119,68 0 119,68 K1M SAT FINAL 15

31 23 PULDAIN Mikel ESP ATSS 1998 U16 114,43 6 120,43 K1M SAT FINAL 14

32 19 RUSLAN Pestov UKR 1998 U16 118,60 2 120,60 K1M SAT FINAL 13

33 21 KOYŠ Július SVK ŠKP BA 1997 U18 119,22 2 121,22 K1M SAT FINAL 12

34 54 KOŘÍNEK Vilém CZE USK Praha 1999 U16 113,50 8 121,50 K1M SAT FINAL 11

35 25 JOLY Cedric FRA 1995 OPEN 119,21 4 123,21 K1M SAT FINAL 10

36 40 KARNER Teo SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 1998 U16 119,43 4 123,43 K1M SAT FINAL 9

37 11 AUZMENDI Eneko ESP ATSS 1999 U16 123,58 0 123,58 K1M SAT FINAL 8

38 53 ŽÍŽALA Josef CZE USK Praha 1999 U16 122,91 4 126,91 K1M SAT FINAL 7

39 47 LETTENBAUER Niklas GER AKV Augsburg 1998 U16 119,10 8 127,10 K1M SAT FINAL 6

40 13 ZAPLETAL Mikuláš CZE Dukla 2000 U14 122,32 6 128,32 K1M SAT FINAL 5

41 35 ŠANDA Petr CZE Vlašim 2000 U14 126,86 2 128,86 K1M SAT FINAL 2

42 2 TOMINEC Domen SLO KKK Ljubljana 1997 U18 126,46 4 130,46 K1M SAT FINAL 2

43 41 CARLINI Luca ITA Emilia-Romagna 1998 U16 125,15 6 131,15 K1M SAT FINAL 2

44 18 NEVAŘIL Matúš SVK ŠKP BA 1997 U18 131,80 0 131,80 K1M SAT FINAL 2

45 4 NOVOTNÝ Petr CZE Olomouc 2000 U14 130,83 2 132,83 K1M SAT FINAL 2

46 31 BREMER Tim GER KST Rhein-Ruhr 2000 U14 129,96 4 133,96 K1M SAT FINAL 2

47 35 ČIŽMAN Luka SLO KKK Tacen 1997 U18 130,98 4 134,98 K1M SAT FINAL 2

48 32 PAŠEK Matej SVK KDV Slávia BA 2000 U14 133,03 2 135,03 K1M SAT FINAL 2

49 33 ŠPALEK Jan CZE Benátky 2000 U14 129,30 6 135,30 K1M SAT FINAL 2

50 36 KYZLÍK Milan CZE Roudnice 1999 U16 135,24 2 137,24 K1M SAT FINAL 2

51 8 GHISETTI Davide ITA IVREA CANOA CLUB 1999 U16 136,91 4 140,91 K1M SAT FINAL 2

52 3 ROZMAN David SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 1999 U16 144,26 2 146,26 K1M SAT FINAL 2

53 30 JURÍČEK Patrik SVK KTK LM 2001 U14 142,35 4 146,35 K1M SAT FINAL 2

54 20 FRANKE David GER LKV SA 1995 OPEN 106,39 52 158,39 K1M SAT FINAL 2

55 32 STANOVSKÝ Martin SVK ŠKP DK 1996 U18 109,00 50 159,00 K1M SAT FINAL 2

56 20 KOŘÍNEK Miroslav SVK KTK LM 2001 U14 156,64 4 160,64 K1M SAT FINAL 2

57 56 ŠODEK Petr CZE USK Praha 1998 U16 109,46 54 163,46 K1M SAT FINAL 2

58 57 JEŽ Jakob SLO KKSE 1998 U16 114,72 52 166,72 K1M SAT FINAL 2

59 15 QUENOUILLERE Théo FRA 1996 U18 118,00 50 168,00 K1M SAT FINAL 2

60 48 MIKÓ Radoslav SVK ŠKP BA 1998 U16 114,53 54 168,53 K1M SAT FINAL 2

61 1 ZARN Arno SUI SKV 1996 U18 117,29 54 171,29 K1M SAT FINAL 2

62 41 VIANELLO Marco ITA CCKV Valstagna 1996 U18 116,12 56 172,12 K1M SAT FINAL 2

63 52 BRAUNEIS Noah GER AKV Augsburg 1999 U16 118,69 54 172,69 K1M SAT FINAL 2

64 43 GONŠENICA Adam SVK KTK LM 1999 U16 120,75 54 174,75 K1M SAT FINAL 2

65 33 FISCHER Luca GER Kanu-Club Hilden e,V, 1998 U16 120,72 56 176,72 K1M SAT FINAL 2

66 50 STRÁNSKÝ Dominik CZE Benátky 1999 U16 119,68 58 177,68 K1M SAT FINAL 2

67 29 PORUBSKÝ Allan SVK TU ZV 2002 U14 164,39 14 178,39 K1M SAT FINAL 2

68 21 HENRY Steven FRA 2000 U14 172,87 6 178,87 K1M SAT FINAL 2

69 24 VAJDA Tibor SVK ŽKV Žilina 2002 U14 174,09 6 180,09 K1M SAT FINAL 2

70 35 MAAS David GER KKR Rosenheim 1999 U16 131,03 52 183,03 K1M SAT FINAL 2

71 4 TAGLIABUE Michele ITA CCKV Valstagna 1996 U18 132,72 52 184,72 K1M SAT FINAL 2

72 1 SEDLÁČEK Tomáš SVK ŠKP BA 1999 U16 135,50 52 187,50 K1M SAT FINAL 2

K1 Men / Saturday



73 19 LOČNIKAR Jan SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 2003 U14 190,41 6 196,41 K1M SAT FINAL 2

74 27 STEULER Benjamin GER AKV Augsburg 2001 U14 192,89 6 198,89 K1M SAT FINAL 2

75 10 GRIMANDI Leondaro ITA Emilia-Romagna 2001 U14 143,69 60 203,69 K1M SAT FINAL 2

76 6 LESSMANN Nico GER LKV SA 2002 U14 202,41 6 208,41 K1M SAT FINAL 2

77 28 ŠTEFAN Božič SLO KKSE 2001 U14 161,99 60 221,99 K1M SAT FINAL 2

78 9 MARO Andrej SVK KTK LM 2001 U14 216,40 6 222,40 K1M SAT FINAL 2

79 18 MACÚŠ Ondrej SVK ŽKV Žilina 2004 U14 165,99 58 223,99 K1M SAT FINAL 2

80 9 FRANKE John GER LKV SA 1997 U18 119,82 108 227,82 K1M SAT FINAL 2

81 24 FIORESE Nicola ITA CCKV Valstagna 1996 U18 123,92 110 233,92 K1M SAT FINAL 2

82 23 BINI Nicolas ITA Emilia-Romagna 2001 U14 170,90 66 236,90 K1M SAT FINAL 2

83 37 HELLARD Pierre FRA 1998 U16 127,50 110 237,50 K1M SAT FINAL 2

84 22 GABRLÍK Tomáš CZE Olomouc 2000 U14 205,50 66 271,50 K1M SAT FINAL 2

85 26 ŠTAFFEN Matúš SVK ŽKV Žilina 2002 U14 164,50 160 324,50 K1M SAT FINAL 2

86 42 BLASBALG Peter SVK Dukla LM 1996 U18 107,47 252 359,47 K1M SAT FINAL 2

87 16 WIDMER Austin SUI SKV 1998 U16 150,65 210 360,65 K1M SAT FINAL 2

88 49 SANDERA Wiktor POL 1998 U16 108,27 254 362,27 K1M SAT FINAL 2

89 24 WINTER Sebastian GER LKV SA 1981 OPEN 117,95 2 119,95 K1M SAT HEATS 2

90 29 GHENO Enrico ITA CCKV Valstagna 1986 OPEN 112,10 8 120,10 K1M SAT HEATS 2

91 13 MOLNÁR František SVK TJ Slávia UVL KE 1996 U18 131,17 4 135,17 K1M SAT HEATS 2

92 15 ŠTEKLÁČ Timotej SVK TU ZV 1999 U16 134,86 6 140,86 K1M SAT HEATS 2

93 39 JEREB Matej SLO KKK Ljubljana 1998 U16 135,09 6 141,09 K1M SAT HEATS 2

94 29 BELLOTI Theo ITA C,C, Vigevano 1999 U16 135,35 8 143,35 K1M SAT HEATS 2

95 10 CONTI Nue ITA Emilia-Romagna 1998 U16 137,40 10 147,40 K1M SAT HEATS 2

96 19 KALIVODA Marek SVK KVSKV BA 1994 OPEN 142,72 8 150,72 K1M SAT HEATS 2

97 17 VRUBLOVSKÝ Jan CZE Olomouc 1999 U16 150,02 2 152,02 K1M SAT HEATS 2

98 25 COZZINI Lorenzo ITA Gruppo Canoe Viadana 1997 U18 152,98 6 158,98 K1M SAT HEATS 2

99 9 OSVALD Richard SVK KDV Slávia BA 1999 U16 148,30 12 160,30 K1M SAT HEATS 2

100 25 ONDEJKA Martin SVK TJ Slávia UVL KE 1999 U16 155,07 10 165,07 K1M SAT HEATS 2

101 6 ROCHER Sami FRA 1996 U18 112,93 54 166,93 K1M SAT HEATS 2

102 7 KLOS Michal GER AKV Augsburg 1997 U18 154,65 14 168,65 K1M SAT HEATS 2

103 28 BREMER Nils GER KST Rhein-Ruhr 1997 U18 120,04 54 174,04 K1M SAT HEATS 2

104 10 EUZENES Pol FRA 1996 U18 120,40 54 174,40 K1M SAT HEATS 2

105 58 STANOVSKÝ Samuel LAT ŠKP DK 1998 U16 122,78 52 174,78 K1M SAT HEATS 2

106 5 RADLER Radoslav SVK TU ZV 1998 U16 169,94 6 175,94 K1M SAT HEATS 2

107 5 SPÚLBECK David GER Kanu-Club Hilden e,V, 1997 U18 124,40 52 176,40 K1M SAT HEATS 2

108 30 MOLOCHER Janik GER KKR Rosenheim 1997 U18 123,35 54 177,35 K1M SAT HEATS 2

109 36 BRAUNEIS Niklas GER AKV Augsburg 1997 U18 118,79 60 178,79 K1M SAT HEATS 2

110 2 RONCHI Matteo ITA Emilia-Romagna 1999 U16 162,88 20 182,88 K1M SAT HEATS 2

111 27 GIERIET Romano SUI SKV 1997 U18 137,55 50 187,55 K1M SAT HEATS 2

112 30 BALARIN Lukáš CZE Opava 1998 U16 131,54 58 189,54 K1M SAT HEATS 2

113 38 HANKE Philipp GER AKV Augsburg 1998 U16 136,89 60 196,89 K1M SAT HEATS 2

114 31 ANŽLOVAR Blaž SLO KKK Ljubljana 1998 U16 147,77 50 197,77 K1M SAT HEATS 2

115 14 WIEDEMANN Liam GER AKV Augsburg 1999 U16 144,02 54 198,02 K1M SAT HEATS 2

116 21 RADOUX François BEL RMCS 1998 U16 194,94 4 198,94 K1M SAT HEATS 2

117 24 PERESSOTTI Pietro ITA Emilia-Romagna 1998 U16 150,01 60 210,01 K1M SAT HEATS 2

118 4 FASOLI Tommaso ITA CCM 1999 U16 144,02 66 210,02 K1M SAT HEATS 2

119 26 HOHMANN Janik GER Kanu-Club Hilden e,V, 1998 U16 121,59 108 229,59 K1M SAT HEATS 2

120 8 LINKAY Branislav SVK KVSKV BA 1997 U18 174,16 56 230,16 K1M SAT HEATS 2

121 18 ŠTÁS Juraj SVK KTK LM 1999 U16 191,22 58 249,22 K1M SAT HEATS 2

122 17 KAROĽ Michal SVK KVSKV BA 1991 OPEN 235,89 14 249,89 K1M SAT HEATS 2

123 12 VAŇO Martin SVK KVSKV BA 1999 U16 193,95 60 253,95 K1M SAT HEATS 2

124 34 CAMPANA Emanuele ITA Emilia-Romagna 1998 U16 154,34 102 256,34 K1M SAT HEATS 2

125 14 ROCHLITZ Felix SUI SKV 1997 U18 162,74 104 266,74 K1M SAT HEATS 2

126 22 JACOBO Giuliani ITA Emilia-Romagna 1998 U16 168,84 106 274,84 K1M SAT HEATS 2

127 28 BRZEZINSKI Jakub POL 1998 U16 133,56 152 285,56 K1M SAT HEATS 2

128 44 JANUR Marcin POL 1999 U16 136,54 158 294,54 K1M SAT HEATS 2

129 6 MENGOLI Nicola ITA Emilia-Romagna 1999 U16 192,40 106 298,40 K1M SAT HEATS 2

130 5 MRÁZ Peter SVK KTK LM 2002 U14 198,60 106 304,60 K1M SAT HEATS 2

131 16 PINTUS Giovanni ITA CCKV Valstagna 1996 U18 148,80 160 308,80 K1M SAT HEATS 2

132 1 VIŠNAR Domen SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 2001 U14 161,65 158 319,65 K1M SAT HEATS 2

133 20 REUTIMANN Matthias SUI SKV 1999 U16 179,17 152 331,17 K1M SAT HEATS 2

134 11 FIALA Jakub CZE Olomouc 2001 U14 274,34 58 332,34 K1M SAT HEATS 2

135 17 MRÁZ Juraj SVK KTK LM 2002 U14 245,15 160 405,15 K1M SAT HEATS 2

136 13 VINCENZO Anselmo ITA Emilia-Romagna 1998 U16 157,00 260 417,00 K1M SAT HEATS 2

137 15 TOMINC Lan SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 2002 U14 165,84 256 421,84 K1M SAT HEATS 2

138 8 PETEK Lovro SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 2003 U14 173,31 258 431,31 K1M SAT HEATS 2

139 27 ČERVIENKA Kristián SVK KVSKV BA 1999 U16 191,67 258 449,67 K1M SAT HEATS 2

140 2 FIAMIN Elia SVK KTK LM U14 349,82 114 463,82 K1M SAT HEATS 2

141 3 STANO Samuel SVK TJ Slávia UVL KE 2002 U14 162,98 306 468,98 K1M SAT HEATS 2

142 7 DIEŠKA Juraj SVK ŠKP DK 2002 U14 197,11 352 549,11 K1M SAT HEATS 2

32 JENKO Izak SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 1999 U16 141,26 208 DNF K1M SAT HEATS 1

25 MASCELLANI Filippo ITA Emilia-Romagna 2000 U14 204 DNF K1M SAT HEATS 1

12 BOBÁK Filip SVK KTK LM 2000 U14 100 DNF K1M SAT HEATS 1



1 30 MÁLEK Andrej SVK ŠKP BA 1995 OPEN 91,16 0 91,16 K1M SUN FINAL 60

2 21 OKREGLAK Maciej POL KS Start 1993 OPEN 89,51 2 91,51 K1M SUN FINAL 55

3 20 FRANKE David GER LKV SA 1995 OPEN 88,84 4 92,84 K1M SUN FINAL 50

4 55 STAHL Lukas GER Kanu-Ring e,V, Hamm 1999 U16 92,09 2 94,09 K1M SUN FINAL 44

5 12 TESTEN Niko SLO KKSE 1997 U18 88,84 6 94,84 K1M SUN FINAL 43

6 23 LEJMEL Eryk POL KKK 1995 OPEN 93,32 2 95,32 K1M SUN FINAL 42

7 58 STANOVSKÝ Samuel LAT ŠKP DK 1998 U16 95,33 0 95,33 K1M SUN FINAL 41

8 32 STANOVSKÝ Martin SVK ŠKP DK 1996 U18 93,35 2 95,35 K1M SUN FINAL 40

9 18 RESZELEWSKI Paweł POL KKK 1994 OPEN 95,38 0 95,38 K1M SUN FINAL 39

10 43 MACÚŠ Richard SVK ŠKP BA SŠŠR 1997 U18 91,53 4 95,53 K1M SUN FINAL 38

11 39 MAJERCZAK Krzysztof POL 1997 U18 93,81 2 95,81 K1M SUN FINAL 34

12 42 STRAUß Tomas GER AKV Augsburg 1998 U16 92,10 4 96,10 K1M SUN FINAL 33

13 42 BLASBALG Peter SVK Dukla LM 1996 U18 90,22 6 96,22 K1M SUN FINAL 32

14 26 NABASKUES Unai ESP ATSS 1996 U18 94,32 2 96,32 K1M SUN FINAL 31

15 31 JANČEK Lubomír SVK ŠKP DK 1986 OPEN 90,34 6 96,34 K1M SUN FINAL 30

16 38 JAKŠE Žan SLO KKK Tacen 1996 U18 93,89 4 97,89 K1M SUN FINAL 29

17 23 GRUNWALD Paul GER LKV SA 1996 U18 95,95 2 97,95 K1M SUN FINAL 28

18 6 ROCHER Sami FRA 1996 U18 94,24 4 98,24 K1M SUN FINAL 27

19 29 STANOVSKÝ Jakub SVK ŠKP DK 1997 U18 94,35 4 98,35 K1M SUN FINAL 26

20 49 SANDERA Wiktor POL 1998 U16 92,70 6 98,70 K1M SUN FINAL 25

21 19 OULHEN Pol FRA 1996 U18 96,71 2 98,71 K1M SUN FINAL 24

22 29 GHENO Enrico ITA CCKV Valstagna 1986 OPEN 97,28 2 99,28 K1M SUN FINAL 23

23 37 CWIK Kacper POL 1996 U18 95,37 4 99,37 K1M SUN FINAL 22

24 34 MAIKRANZ Alexandr CZE Ostrava 1997 U18 93,42 6 99,42 K1M SUN FINAL 21

25 59 KANCLER Tine SLO KKSE 1999 U16 95,15 6 101,15 K1M SUN FINAL 20

26 2 TOMINEC Domen SLO KKK Ljubljana 1997 U18 99,50 2 101,50 K1M SUN FINAL 19

27 9 FRANKE John GER LKV SA 1997 U18 99,54 2 101,54 K1M SUN FINAL 18

28 46 ZAPLETAL Vojtěch CZE Dukla 1998 U16 99,60 2 101,60 K1M SUN FINAL 17

29 52 BRAUNEIS Noah GER AKV Augsburg 1999 U16 98,52 4 102,52 K1M SUN FINAL 16

30 51 OSCHMAUTZ Felix AUT Klagenfurt 1999 U16 94,80 8 102,80 K1M SUN FINAL 15

31 33 FISCHER Luca GER Kanu-Club Hilden e,V, 1998 U16 99,78 4 103,78 K1M SUN FINAL 14

32 37 HELLARD Pierre FRA 1998 U16 99,86 4 103,86 K1M SUN FINAL 13

33 47 LETTENBAUER Niklas GER AKV Augsburg 1998 U16 100,30 4 104,30 K1M SUN FINAL 12

34 48 MIKÓ Radoslav SVK ŠKP BA 1998 U16 99,06 6 105,06 K1M SUN FINAL 11

35 50 STRÁNSKÝ Dominik CZE Benátky 1999 U16 103,27 2 105,27 K1M SUN FINAL 10

36 19 RUSLAN Pestov UKR 1998 U16 99,45 6 105,45 K1M SUN FINAL 9

37 28 ZWOLINSKI Pawel POL Start Nowy Sacz 1994 OPEN 97,83 8 105,83 K1M SUN FINAL 8

38 5 SPÚLBECK David GER Kanu-Club Hilden e,V, 1997 U18 104,04 2 106,04 K1M SUN FINAL 7

39 10 EUZENES Pol FRA 1996 U18 104,21 2 106,21 K1M SUN FINAL 6

40 20 NOVAK Tim SLO KKK Ljubljana 1997 U18 96,65 10 106,65 K1M SUN FINAL 5

41 45 ŠTĚTKA Matěj CZE C, Budejovice 1996 U18 105,35 2 107,35 K1M SUN FINAL 2

42 11 AUZMENDI Eneko ESP ATSS 1999 U16 100,05 8 108,05 K1M SUN FINAL 2

43 18 NEVAŘIL Matúš SVK ŠKP BA 1997 U18 104,05 4 108,05 K1M SUN FINAL 2

44 45 MARX Dimitri SUI SKV 1998 U16 98,41 10 108,41 K1M SUN FINAL 2

45 40 KARNER Teo SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 1998 U16 103,33 6 109,33 K1M SUN FINAL 2

46 28 BREMER Nils GER KST Rhein-Ruhr 1997 U18 99,42 10 109,42 K1M SUN FINAL 2

47 35 ŠANDA Petr CZE Vlašim 2000 U14 101,49 8 109,49 K1M SUN FINAL 2

48 30 BALARIN Lukáš CZE Opava 1998 U16 105,66 4 109,66 K1M SUN FINAL 2

49 44 JANUR Marcin POL 1999 U16 107,80 2 109,80 K1M SUN FINAL 2

50 36 BRAUNEIS Niklas GER AKV Augsburg 1997 U18 98,28 12 110,28 K1M SUN FINAL 2

51 34 TURNŠEK Urh SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 2000 U14 100,50 12 112,50 K1M SUN FINAL 2

52 4 FASOLI Tommaso ITA CCM 1999 U16 108,19 6 114,19 K1M SUN FINAL 2

53 16 WIDMER Austin SUI SKV 1998 U16 107,08 8 115,08 K1M SUN FINAL 2

54 32 PAŠEK Matej SVK KDV Slávia BA 2000 U14 106,00 12 118,00 K1M SUN FINAL 2

55 4 NOVOTNÝ Petr CZE Olomouc 2000 U14 114,61 6 120,61 K1M SUN FINAL 2

56 41 CARLINI Luca ITA Emilia-Romagna 1998 U16 116,79 6 122,79 K1M SUN FINAL 2

57 1 SEDLÁČEK Tomáš SVK ŠKP BA 1999 U16 120,27 6 126,27 K1M SUN FINAL 2

58 28 ŠTEFAN Božič SLO KKSE 2001 U14 121,85 10 131,85 K1M SUN FINAL 2

59 19 KALIVODA Marek SVK KVSKV BA 1994 OPEN 124,44 8 132,44 K1M SUN FINAL 2

60 27 KANIŠČÁK Kamil SVK KDV Slávia BA 1987 OPEN 87,49 52 139,49 K1M SUN FINAL 2

61 26 ŠTAFFEN Matúš SVK ŽKV Žilina 2002 U14 130,65 10 140,65 K1M SUN FINAL 2

62 26 HOHMANN Janik GER Kanu-Club Hilden e,V, 1998 U16 93,08 50 143,08 K1M SUN FINAL 2

63 21 HENRY Steven FRA 2000 U14 126,67 18 144,67 K1M SUN FINAL 2

64 56 ŠODEK Petr CZE USK Praha 1998 U16 95,35 50 145,35 K1M SUN FINAL 2

65 15 TOMINC Lan SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 2002 U14 140,07 6 146,07 K1M SUN FINAL 2

66 30 JURÍČEK Patrik SVK KTK LM 2001 U14 134,20 12 146,20 K1M SUN FINAL 2

67 41 VIANELLO Marco ITA CCKV Valstagna 1996 U18 93,97 54 147,97 K1M SUN FINAL 2

68 35 ČIŽMAN Luka SLO KKK Tacen 1997 U18 94,64 54 148,64 K1M SUN FINAL 2

69 28 BRZEZINSKI Jakub POL 1998 U16 99,72 58 157,72 K1M SUN FINAL 2

70 15 QUENOUILLERE Théo FRA 1996 U18 106,07 52 158,07 K1M SUN FINAL 2

71 30 MOLOCHER Janik GER KKR Rosenheim 1997 U18 105,44 56 161,44 K1M SUN FINAL 2

72 53 ŽÍŽALA Josef CZE USK Praha 1999 U16 108,39 60 168,39 K1M SUN FINAL 2

73 13 ZAPLETAL Mikuláš CZE Dukla 2000 U14 107,67 62 169,67 K1M SUN FINAL 2

K1 Men / Sunday



74 54 KOŘÍNEK Vilém CZE USK Praha 1999 U16 119,51 54 173,51 K1M SUN FINAL 2

75 33 ŠPALEK Jan CZE Benátky 2000 U14 125,70 52 177,70 K1M SUN FINAL 2

76 5 MRÁZ Peter SVK KTK LM 2002 U14 172,78 8 180,78 K1M SUN FINAL 2

77 10 GRIMANDI Leondaro ITA Emilia-Romagna 2001 U14 126,32 58 184,32 K1M SUN FINAL 2

78 1 VIŠNAR Domen SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 2001 U14 131,94 60 191,94 K1M SUN FINAL 2

79 19 LOČNIKAR Jan SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 2003 U14 136,02 62 198,02 K1M SUN FINAL 2

80 57 JEŽ Jakob SLO KKSE 1998 U16 98,97 104 202,97 K1M SUN FINAL 2

81 43 GONŠENICA Adam SVK KTK LM 1999 U16 103,16 104 207,16 K1M SUN FINAL 2

82 20 KOŘÍNEK Miroslav SVK KTK LM 2001 U14 157,13 64 221,13 K1M SUN FINAL 2

83 9 MARO Andrej SVK KTK LM 2001 U14 148,01 116 264,01 K1M SUN FINAL 2

84 24 VAJDA Tibor SVK ŽKV Žilina 2002 U14 153,04 112 265,04 K1M SUN FINAL 2

85 29 PORUBSKÝ Allan SVK TU ZV 2002 U14 155,57 110 265,57 K1M SUN FINAL 2

86 31 BREMER Tim GER KST Rhein-Ruhr 2000 U14 115,63 158 273,63 K1M SUN FINAL 2

87 25 MASCELLANI Filippo ITA Emilia-Romagna 2000 U14 167,28 118 285,28 K1M SUN FINAL 2

11 FIALA Jakub CZE Olomouc 2001 U14 122 DNF K1M SUN FINAL 2

89 24 FIORESE Nicola ITA CCKV Valstagna 1996 U18 102,47 6 108,47 K1M SUN HEATS 2

90 4 TAGLIABUE Michele ITA CCKV Valstagna 1996 U18 110,45 2 112,45 K1M SUN HEATS 2

91 1 ZARN Arno SUI SKV 1996 U18 106,51 6 112,51 K1M SUN HEATS 2

92 21 KOYŠ Július SVK ŠKP BA 1997 U18 104,46 10 114,46 K1M SUN HEATS 2

93 39 JEREB Matej SLO KKK Ljubljana 1998 U16 110,53 6 116,53 K1M SUN HEATS 2

94 27 GIERIET Romano SUI SKV 1997 U18 113,32 4 117,32 K1M SUN HEATS 2

95 17 VRUBLOVSKÝ Jan CZE Olomouc 1999 U16 117,41 0 117,41 K1M SUN HEATS 2

96 38 HANKE Philipp GER AKV Augsburg 1998 U16 114,26 4 118,26 K1M SUN HEATS 2

97 35 MAAS David GER KKR Rosenheim 1999 U16 110,71 8 118,71 K1M SUN HEATS 2

98 29 BELLOTI Theo ITA C,C, Vigevano 1999 U16 114,66 6 120,66 K1M SUN HEATS 2

99 3 ROZMAN David SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 1999 U16 118,72 4 122,72 K1M SUN HEATS 2

100 36 KYZLÍK Milan CZE Roudnice 1999 U16 119,69 4 123,69 K1M SUN HEATS 2

101 13 MOLNÁR František SVK TJ Slávia UVL KE 1996 U18 111,70 12 123,70 K1M SUN HEATS 2

102 25 COZZINI Lorenzo ITA Gruppo Canoe Viadana 1997 U18 118,53 6 124,53 K1M SUN HEATS 2

103 8 GHISETTI Davide ITA IVREA CANOA CLUB 1999 U16 124,61 0 124,61 K1M SUN HEATS 2

104 25 ONDEJKA Martin SVK TJ Slávia UVL KE 1999 U16 112,83 12 124,83 K1M SUN HEATS 2

105 15 ŠTEKLÁČ Timotej SVK TU ZV 1999 U16 122,83 4 126,83 K1M SUN HEATS 2

106 9 OSVALD Richard SVK KDV Slávia BA 1999 U16 121,26 6 127,26 K1M SUN HEATS 2

107 31 ANŽLOVAR Blaž SLO KKK Ljubljana 1998 U16 119,95 8 127,95 K1M SUN HEATS 2

108 6 MENGOLI Nicola ITA Emilia-Romagna 1999 U16 117,12 12 129,12 K1M SUN HEATS 2

109 8 LINKAY Branislav SVK KVSKV BA 1997 U18 129,50 6 135,50 K1M SUN HEATS 2

110 24 WINTER Sebastian GER LKV SA 1981 OPEN 97,49 52 149,49 K1M SUN HEATS 2

111 22 MUNSCH Manuel SUI 1993 OPEN 96,73 54 150,73 K1M SUN HEATS 2

112 7 QUEMENEUR Malo FRA 1998 U16 98,85 52 150,85 K1M SUN HEATS 2

113 16 PINTUS Giovanni ITA CCKV Valstagna 1996 U18 106,82 50 156,82 K1M SUN HEATS 2

114 25 JOLY Cedric FRA 1995 OPEN 108,17 54 162,17 K1M SUN HEATS 2

115 23 PULDAIN Mikel ESP ATSS 1998 U16 113,35 54 167,35 K1M SUN HEATS 2

116 24 PERESSOTTI Pietro ITA Emilia-Romagna 1998 U16 153,47 14 167,47 K1M SUN HEATS 2

117 14 ROCHLITZ Felix SUI SKV 1997 U18 120,99 64 184,99 K1M SUN HEATS 2

118 10 CONTI Nue ITA Emilia-Romagna 1998 U16 131,08 54 185,08 K1M SUN HEATS 2

119 5 RADLER Radoslav SVK TU ZV 1998 U16 139,25 52 191,25 K1M SUN HEATS 2

120 23 BINI Nicolas ITA Emilia-Romagna 2001 U14 148,37 64 212,37 K1M SUN HEATS 2

121 13 VINCENZO Anselmo ITA Emilia-Romagna 1998 U16 161,49 54 215,49 K1M SUN HEATS 2

122 14 WIEDEMANN Liam GER AKV Augsburg 1999 U16 115,98 104 219,98 K1M SUN HEATS 2

123 22 GABRLÍK Tomáš CZE Olomouc 2000 U14 159,99 60 219,99 K1M SUN HEATS 2

124 6 LESSMANN Nico GER LKV SA 2002 U14 170,35 60 230,35 K1M SUN HEATS 2

125 17 MRÁZ Juraj SVK KTK LM 2002 U14 181,59 56 237,59 K1M SUN HEATS 2

126 32 JENKO Izak SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 1999 U16 148,89 104 252,89 K1M SUN HEATS 2

127 31 MANFREDA Val SLO KKK Tacen 1997 U18 104,05 156 260,05 K1M SUN HEATS 2

128 21 RADOUX François BEL RMCS 1998 U16 155,61 106 261,61 K1M SUN HEATS 2

129 18 MACÚŠ Ondrej SVK ŽKV Žilina 2004 U14 155,49 108 263,49 K1M SUN HEATS 2

130 20 REUTIMANN Matthias SUI SKV 1999 U16 184,81 106 290,81 K1M SUN HEATS 2

131 12 BOBÁK Filip SVK KTK LM 2000 U14 139,39 160 299,39 K1M SUN HEATS 2

132 18 ŠTÁS Juraj SVK KTK LM 1999 U16 139,29 162 301,29 K1M SUN HEATS 2

133 2 RONCHI Matteo ITA Emilia-Romagna 1999 U16 120,81 208 328,81 K1M SUN HEATS 2

134 8 PETEK Lovro SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 2003 U14 175,79 164 339,79 K1M SUN HEATS 2

135 2 FIAMIN Elia SVK KTK LM U14 195,21 206 401,21 K1M SUN HEATS 2

136 27 ČERVIENKA Kristián SVK KVSKV BA 1999 U16 184,60 220 404,60 K1M SUN HEATS 2

137 7 KLOS Michal GER AKV Augsburg 1997 U18 100,85 306 406,85 K1M SUN HEATS 2

138 17 KAROĽ Michal SVK KVSKV BA 1991 OPEN 141,17 312 453,17 K1M SUN HEATS 2

139 7 DIEŠKA Juraj SVK ŠKP DK 2002 U14 156,59 356 512,59 K1M SUN HEATS 2

34 CAMPANA Emanuele ITA Emilia-Romagna 1998 U16 152 DNF K1M SUN HEATS 1

3 STANO Samuel SVK TJ Slávia UVL KE 2002 U14 254 DNF K1M SUN HEATS 1

12 VAŇO Martin SVK KVSKV BA 1999 U16 52 DNF K1M SUN HEATS 1

1 49 BARBA Irene ESP ATSS 1997 U18 123,28 2 125,28 K1W SAT FINAL 60

2 35 WERATSCHNIG Nina AUT Klagenfurt 1998 U16 125,29 2 127,29 K1W SAT FINAL 55

3 28 MINTÁLOVÁ Eliška SVK ŽKV Žilina 1999 U16 127,39 0 127,39 K1W SAT FINAL 50

K1 Women / Saturday



4 41 VREVC Neža SLO KKK Tacen 1996 U18 125,64 2 127,64 K1W SAT FINAL 46

5 16 US Viktoria UKR 1993 OPEN 123,71 4 127,71 K1W SAT FINAL 44

6 15 LUKICHEVA Yekaterina KAZ 1988 OPEN 132,14 2 134,14 K1W SAT FINAL 42

7 8 STANOVSKÁ Soňa SVK ŠKP DK 2000 U14 130,86 4 134,86 K1W SAT FINAL 40

8 48 FOLTÝSOVÁ Sabina CZE Opava 1996 U18 136,19 4 140,19 K1W SAT FINAL 38

9 33 DUŠKOVÁ Kateřina CZE USK Praha 1998 U16 132,38 8 140,38 K1W SAT FINAL 36

10 7 MURZOVÁ Lucia SVK KTK LM 2000 U14 141,59 4 145,59 K1W SAT FINAL 34

11 29 CZERNEK Kinga POL 1998 U16 134,70 12 146,70 K1W SAT FINAL 32

12 37 EGÜES Irene ESP ATSS 1997 U18 144,77 4 148,77 K1W SAT FINAL 31

13 25 GLEJTEKOVÁ Simona SVK ŽKV Žilina 1999 U16 149,57 0 149,57 K1W SAT FINAL 30

14 6 KOZÁKOVÁ Timea SVK KTK LM 2000 U14 139,64 12 151,64 K1W SAT FINAL 29

15 26 KONDRATENKO Xeniya KAZ 1999 U16 151,25 4 155,25 K1W SAT FINAL 28

16 4 KORTIŠOVÁ Barbora SVK TU ZV 2001 U14 149,01 8 157,01 K1W SAT FINAL 27

17 42 SOJKOVÁ Miroslava SVK ŠKP BA 1997 U18 149,16 8 157,16 K1W SAT FINAL 26

18 2 SAFINA Kamilla KAZ 2000 U14 172,49 2 174,49 K1W SAT FINAL 25

19 32 ROŠEK Edyta POL 1998 U16 168,72 6 174,72 K1W SAT FINAL 24

20 12 OROKOCKÁ Viktória SVK ŠKP BA 1995 OPEN 124,48 56 180,48 K1W SAT FINAL 23

21 40 LAZKANO Miren ESP ATSS 1997 U18 131,64 52 183,64 K1W SAT FINAL 22

22 24 BROSOVÁ Silvia SVK Dukla LM 1999 U16 137,64 52 189,64 K1W SAT FINAL 21

23 13 WIECHEC Aniela POL 1998 U16 137,89 54 191,89 K1W SAT FINAL 19

24 39 HENRY Margaux FRA 1996 U18 144,11 60 204,11 K1W SAT FINAL 17

25 3 OSCHMAUTZ Antonia AUT Klagenfurt 2001 U14 152,58 58 210,58 K1W SAT FINAL 15

26 11 FONTANA Anita ITA Emilia-Romagna 1998 U16 158,08 54 212,08 K1W SAT FINAL 13

27 47 GLEJTEKOVÁ Petra SVK ŽKV Žilina 1996 U18 168,56 54 222,56 K1W SAT FINAL 11

28 34 CWIK Sara POL 1998 U16 128,78 110 238,78 K1W SAT FINAL 9

29 54 MUSCARA Francesca ITA LNI Quinto 1997 U18 137,53 104 241,53 K1W SAT FINAL 7

30 30 FIŠEROVÁ Tereza CZE Roudnice 1998 U16 138,28 104 242,28 K1W SAT FINAL 5

31 43 URBANIK Kamila POL 1996 U18 142,23 110 252,23 K1W SAT FINAL 2

32 31 HRICOVÁ Klára CZE Olomuc 1999 U16 144,67 108 252,67 K1W SAT FINAL 2

33 13 FRITSCHE Lisa GER LKV SA 1993 OPEN 111,29 154 265,29 K1W SAT FINAL 2

34 52 GAIGEOT Claire FRA CANOE KAYAK LAGNY 1996 U18 164,17 106 270,17 K1W SAT FINAL 2

35 22 MACEKOVÁ Simona SVK ŽKV Žilina 1998 U16 132,96 152 284,96 K1W SAT FINAL 2

36 46 MAARTJE Otten NED 1996 U18 148,88 252 400,88 K1W SAT FINAL 2

37 14 TERŠEK Nika SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 1999 U16 147,05 356 503,05 K1W SAT FINAL 2

12 ŽIVA Kavs SLO KKSE 1998 U16 2 DNF K1W SAT FINAL 1

39 44 SCHALLER Carolin GER AKV Augsburg 1997 U18 164,72 56 220,72 K1W SAT HEATS 2

40 38 STARZLOVÁ Petra SVK ŠKP BA 1996 U18 169,10 60 229,10 K1W SAT HEATS 2

41 53 VRBNJAK-ERBEŽNIK Teja SLO KKK Ljubljana 1997 U18 146,09 102 248,09 K1W SAT HEATS 2

42 15 POMAJBÍKOVÁ Kristýna CZE Olomuc 1999 U16 248,97 4 252,97 K1W SAT HEATS 2

43 51 JARC Neža SLO KKK Ljubljana 1996 U18 148,60 108 256,60 K1W SAT HEATS 2

44 23 JEKLIN Eva SLO KKSE 1999 U16 221,13 56 277,13 K1W SAT HEATS 2

45 50 GAIGEOT Léa FRA CANOE KAYAK LAGNY 1996 U18 134,77 156 290,77 K1W SAT HEATS 2

46 5 ŘÍHOVÁ Eva CZE USK Praha 2000 U14 152,26 154 306,26 K1W SAT HEATS 2

47 45 ONTKOVÁ Katarína SVK KTK LM 1996 U18 155,54 158 313,54 K1W SAT HEATS 2

48 27 HOLL Lena GER AKV Augsburg 1999 U16 215,83 102 317,83 K1W SAT HEATS 2

49 14 MITAŠÍKOVÁ Monika SVK ŠKP BA 1994 OPEN 124,06 204 328,06 K1W SAT HEATS 2

50 17 DAILLE Viviana FRA 1998 U16 135,29 204 339,29 K1W SAT HEATS 2

51 36 HRICOVÁ Adéla CZE Olomouc 1999 U16 206,83 164 370,83 K1W SAT HEATS 2

52 1 SOJKOVÁ Barbora SVK ŠKP BA 2000 U14 211,72 258 469,72 K1W SAT HEATS 2

53 18 BETTUZZI Anastasia ITA Emilia-Romagna 1999 U16 184,07 314 498,07 K1W SAT HEATS 2

19 DIEŠKOVÁ Eva SVK ŠKP DK 1998 U16 152 DNF K1W SAT HEATS 1

20 TREBULOVÁ Ivana SVK KKZV 1998 U16 154 DNF K1W SAT HEATS 1

1 13 FRITSCHE Lisa GER LKV SA 1993 OPEN 103,01 4 107,01 K1W SUN FINAL 60

2 40 LAZKANO Miren ESP ATSS 1997 U18 108,10 0 108,10 K1W SUN FINAL 55

3 16 US Viktoria UKR 1993 OPEN 107,36 2 109,36 K1W SUN FINAL 50

4 30 FIŠEROVÁ Tereza CZE Roudnice 1998 U16 112,17 0 112,17 K1W SUN FINAL 46

5 34 CWIK Sara POL 1998 U16 107,05 6 113,05 K1W SUN FINAL 44

6 35 WERATSCHNIG Nina AUT Klagenfurt 1998 U16 113,15 2 115,15 K1W SUN FINAL 42

7 49 BARBA Irene ESP ATSS 1997 U18 114,31 2 116,31 K1W SUN FINAL 40

8 17 DAILLE Viviana FRA 1998 U16 118,45 0 118,45 K1W SUN FINAL 38

9 12 OROKOCKÁ Viktória SVK ŠKP BA 1995 OPEN 118,53 0 118,53 K1W SUN FINAL 36

10 43 URBANIK Kamila POL 1996 U18 115,62 4 119,62 K1W SUN FINAL 34

11 33 DUŠKOVÁ Kateřina CZE USK Praha 1998 U16 111,70 8 119,70 K1W SUN FINAL 32

12 52 GAIGEOT Claire FRA CANOE KAYAK LAGNY 1996 U18 118,39 2 120,39 K1W SUN FINAL 31

13 46 MAARTJE Otten NED 1996 U18 118,76 2 120,76 K1W SUN FINAL 30

14 8 STANOVSKÁ Soňa SVK ŠKP DK 2000 U14 114,85 8 122,85 K1W SUN FINAL 29

15 22 MACEKOVÁ Simona SVK ŽKV Žilina 1998 U16 112,92 10 122,92 K1W SUN FINAL 28

16 37 EGÜES Irene ESP ATSS 1997 U18 118,38 6 124,38 K1W SUN FINAL 27

17 28 MINTÁLOVÁ Eliška SVK ŽKV Žilina 1999 U16 113,58 12 125,58 K1W SUN FINAL 26

18 24 BROSOVÁ Silvia SVK Dukla LM 1999 U16 120,84 12 132,84 K1W SUN FINAL 25

19 25 GLEJTEKOVÁ Simona SVK ŽKV Žilina 1999 U16 125,57 10 135,57 K1W SUN FINAL 24

20 4 KORTIŠOVÁ Barbora SVK TU ZV 2001 U14 139,26 4 143,26 K1W SUN FINAL 23

K1 Women / Sunday



21 23 JEKLIN Eva SLO KKSE 1999 U16 136,06 14 150,06 K1W SUN FINAL 22

22 39 HENRY Margaux FRA 1996 U18 113,40 52 165,40 K1W SUN FINAL 21

23 41 VREVC Neža SLO KKK Tacen 1996 U18 115,43 52 167,43 K1W SUN FINAL 19

24 50 GAIGEOT Léa FRA CANOE KAYAK LAGNY 1996 U18 118,89 58 176,89 K1W SUN FINAL 17

25 14 MITAŠÍKOVÁ Monika SVK ŠKP BA 1994 OPEN 127,48 54 181,48 K1W SUN FINAL 15

26 7 MURZOVÁ Lucia SVK KTK LM 2000 U14 127,07 56 183,07 K1W SUN FINAL 13

27 32 ROŠEK Edyta POL 1998 U16 129,14 62 191,14 K1W SUN FINAL 11

28 3 OSCHMAUTZ Antonia AUT Klagenfurt 2001 U14 133,70 58 191,70 K1W SUN FINAL 9

29 13 WIECHEC Aniela POL 1998 U16 138,83 58 196,83 K1W SUN FINAL 7

30 48 FOLTÝSOVÁ Sabina CZE Opava 1996 U18 123,23 108 231,23 K1W SUN FINAL 5

31 6 KOZÁKOVÁ Timea SVK KTK LM 2000 U14 125,99 106 231,99 K1W SUN FINAL 2

32 5 ŘÍHOVÁ Eva CZE USK Praha 2000 U14 123,75 154 277,75 K1W SUN FINAL 2

33 31 HRICOVÁ Klára CZE Olomuc 1999 U16 126,03 154 280,03 K1W SUN FINAL 2

34 11 FONTANA Anita ITA Emilia-Romagna 1998 U16 137,49 166 303,49 K1W SUN FINAL 2

35 47 GLEJTEKOVÁ Petra SVK ŽKV Žilina 1996 U18 152,80 154 306,80 K1W SUN FINAL 2

36 42 SOJKOVÁ Miroslava SVK ŠKP BA 1997 U18 148,31 164 312,31 K1W SUN FINAL 2

37 20 TREBULOVÁ Ivana SVK KKZV 1998 U16 124,09 210 334,09 K1W SUN FINAL 2

38 19 DIEŠKOVÁ Eva SVK ŠKP DK 1998 U16 138,23 358 496,23 K1W SUN FINAL 2

39 54 MUSCARA Francesca ITA LNI Quinto 1997 U18 133,85 4 137,85 K1W SUN HEATS 2

40 53 VRBNJAK-ERBEŽNIK Teja SLO KKK Ljubljana 1997 U18 130,73 8 138,73 K1W SUN HEATS 2

41 44 SCHALLER Carolin GER AKV Augsburg 1997 U18 146,24 6 152,24 K1W SUN HEATS 2

42 15 LUKICHEVA Yekaterina KAZ 1988 OPEN 117,81 58 175,81 K1W SUN HEATS 2

43 51 JARC Neža SLO KKK Ljubljana 1996 U18 131,71 56 187,71 K1W SUN HEATS 2

44 45 ONTKOVÁ Katarína SVK KTK LM 1996 U18 142,39 50 192,39 K1W SUN HEATS 2

45 27 HOLL Lena GER AKV Augsburg 1999 U16 138,65 54 192,65 K1W SUN HEATS 2

46 12 ŽIVA Kavs SLO KKSE 1998 U16 145,68 52 197,68 K1W SUN HEATS 2

47 26 KONDRATENKO Xeniya KAZ 1999 U16 143,33 56 199,33 K1W SUN HEATS 2

48 2 SAFINA Kamilla KAZ 2000 U14 148,57 60 208,57 K1W SUN HEATS 2

49 1 SOJKOVÁ Barbora SVK ŠKP BA 2000 U14 166,13 56 222,13 K1W SUN HEATS 2

50 15 POMAJBÍKOVÁ Kristýna CZE Olomuc 1999 U16 219,54 6 225,54 K1W SUN HEATS 2

51 29 CZERNEK Kinga POL 1998 U16 138,54 102 240,54 K1W SUN HEATS 2

52 36 HRICOVÁ Adéla CZE Olomouc 1999 U16 132,34 112 244,34 K1W SUN HEATS 2

53 38 STARZLOVÁ Petra SVK ŠKP BA 1996 U18 160,04 106 266,04 K1W SUN HEATS 2

54 18 BETTUZZI Anastasia ITA Emilia-Romagna 1999 U16 159,43 160 319,43 K1W SUN HEATS 2

55 14 TERŠEK Nika SLO KKK NIVO CELJE 1999 U16 126,63 216 342,63 K1W SUN HEATS 2


